WASHOE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

BOARD MEMBERS COUNTY CLERK
Patricia McAlinden, Chairperson Amy Harvey
Benjamin Green, Vice Chairman
John Krolick _ DEPUTY DISTRICT
James Covert ATTORNEY
Linda Woodland

Herb Kaplan
Alternate:
Philip Horan

AGENDA

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 8, 2008

BLUE & SILVER ROOM, LAWLOR EVENTS CENTER,
UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA, RENO,
1664 N. VIRGINIA STREET, RENO, NEVADA

9:00 a.m.

NOTE: The Blue and Silver Room, Lawlor Events Center, is accessible to the disabled. If you require
special arrangements for the meeting, call the County Clerk's Office, 328-3266, 24-hours prior to

the meeting.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL REAL PROPERTY HEARINGS ARE FOR 2008/09; AND
PERSONAL PROPERTY HEARINGS ARE FOR 2007/08.

ITEMS ON THE AGENDA MAY BE TAKEN IN AN ORDER OTHER THAN
WHAT APPEARS ON THE AGENDA.

ALL HEARINGS BEFORE THE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION PROCEED AS FOLLOWS:
ASSESSOR DESCRIBES AND LOCATES THE SUBJECT PROPERTY.
PETITIONER(S) {PROPERTY OWNER) PRESENTATION OF VALUE.
ASSESSOR'S PRESENTATION OF VALUE.

PETITIONER(S) REBUTTAL.

B

THE BOARD MAY CONTINUE THE HEARING TO A FUTURE DATE. IN THE EVENT THAT
THE BOARD TAKES ACTION ON THE PETITION, THE BOARD MAY ASK QUESTIONS AT
ANY TIME. THE BOARD’S ACTION MAY CONSIST OF DENYING THE PETITION,
UPHOLDING THE PETITIONER({S) VALUE, OR DECIDING A DIFFERENT VALUE FOR THE

PROPERTY.

ACTION TAKEN BY THE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION ON ANY APPEAL MAY INCLUDE
ADDING THERETO OR DEDUCTING THEREFROM A SUM FROM ANY OTHER PROPERTY
ASSESSED BY THE COUNTY ASSESSOR AS IS NECESSARY TO MAKE IT CONFORM TO THE
TAXABLE VALUE OF THE PROPERTY ON APPEAL.
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Public Comment during the meeting will be for all matters, both on and off the agenda, and be
limited to three (3) minutes per person. No public comment will be heard during individual items
on the agenda. Persons are invited to submit comments in writing on the agenda items and/or
attend and make comment during the designated public comment period at the Board meeting.

The Chairperson and County Board of Equalization intend that their proceedings should
demonstrate the highest levels of decorum, civic responsibility, efficiency and mutual respect
between citizens and their government. The Board respects the right of citizens to present
differing opinions and views, even criticism, but our democracy cannot function effectively in an
environment of personal atfacks, slander, threats of violence and willful disruption. To that end
the Nevada Open Meeting Law provides the authority for the Chair of a public body to maintain
the decorum and to declare a recess if needed to remove any person who is disrupting the
meeting, and notice is hereby provided of the intent of this body to preserve the decorum and
remove anyone who disrupts the proceedings.

*1. ROLL CALL

*2.  SWEARING IN
County Clerk to Administer Qath to Appraisal Staff

3. CONSOLIDATION OF HEARINGS

Discussion and action for possible consolidation of hearings listed on this agenda. Consolidation to be
considered when appeals assert same or similar questions of law or fact.

4. RENO SUBDIVISION
ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO. PETITIONER HEARING NO.

4, RENO SUBDIVISION

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO. PETITIONER HEARING NO.
234-270-01 COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP 08-1547A
234-270-02 COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP 08-1547B
234-270-03 COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP 08-1547C
234-281-03 COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP 08-1547E
234-281-08 7 COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP 08-1547F
234-281-09 COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP 08-1547G
234-281-10 COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP | 08-1547H
234-282-01 COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP 08-15471

234-282-02 COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP 08-15471
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4, RENO SUBDIVISION (continued)

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO. PETITIONER

HEARING NO.

234-282-04
234-282-07
234-282-08
234-291-01
234-291-02
234-291-03
234-291-04
234-291-05
234-291-07
234-291-08
234-291-09
234-291-10
234-291-11
234-291-12
234-292-01
234-292-02
234-293-01
234-293-02
234-293-04
234-301-01
234-301-02
234-301-03
234-301-04
234-301-05
234-302-01
234-302-02
234-302-03
234-302-04
234-302-05
234-302-06

COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTI PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP

COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP

COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP

08-1547K
08-1547L
08-1547M
08-1547N
08-15470
08-1547P
08-1547Q
08-1547R
08-1547S
08-1547T
08-1547U
08-1547V
08-1547W
08-1547Y
08-1547Z,
08-1547AA
08-1547BB
08-1547CC
08-1547DD
08-1547EE
08-1547FF
08-1547GG
08-1547HH
08-154711
08-154711
08-1547KK
08-1547LL
08-1547MM
08-1547NN
08-154700
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4. RENO SUBDIVISION (continued)

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO. PETITIONER

234-302-07
234-302-08
234-302-09
234-302-10
234-302-11

234-302-12
234-302-13
234-302-14
234-302-15
234-541-01

234-541-02
234-541-03
234-541-04
234-541-05
234-541-06
234-542-01

234-542-02
234-542-03
234-542-04
234-542-05
234-542-06
234-542-07
234-543-01
234-543-02
234-543-03
234-543-04
234-543-05
234-543-06
234-543-07
234-543-08

COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP

COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP

COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP

COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP

COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP

COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP

COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP

COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP

COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP

COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN- TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN- TOLL L.TD PTSP
COLEMAN- TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN- TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN- TOLL L'TD PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN- TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN- TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN- TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP

HEARING NO.

08-1547QQ
08-1547RR
(8-1547S85
08-1547TT
08-1547UUJ
08-1547VV
08-1547TWW
08-1547YY
08-1547Z27
08-1549A
08-1545B8
08-1549C
08-1549D
08-1549E
08-1549F
(18-1549G
08-1549H
08-15491
08-1549]
08-1549K
08-15491.
08-1549M
08-1549N
08-15490
08-1549P
08-1549Q
08-1549R
08-15495
08-1549T
08-1549U
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4. RENO SUBDIVISION (continued)

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO. PETITIONER

234-543-09
234-543-10
234-543-11
234-543-12
234-543-13
234-543-14
234-544-01
234-545-01
234-345-02
234-550-01
234-560-01
234-571-01
234-571-02
234-571-03
234-571-04
234-571-05
234-571-06
234-571-07
234-572-01
234-572-02
234-572-06
234-572-07
234-573-01
234-581-01
234-581-02
234-581-03
234-581-04
234-581-05
234-382-01

COLEMAN- TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN- TOLL L.TD PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN- TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN- TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN- TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN- TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN- TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN- TOLL L.TD PTSP
COLEMAN- TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN- TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN- TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN- TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN- TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN- TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN- TOLL L'TD PTSP
COLEMAN- TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN- TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN- TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN- TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN- TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN- TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN-TOLL LTD PTSP
COLEMAN- TOLL LTD PTSP

HEARING NO.

08-1549V
08-1549W
08-1549Y
08-15497
08-1549AA
08-1549BB
08-1549CC
08-1549DD
08-1549EE
08-1549FF
08-1550A
08-1550B
08-1550C
08-1550D
08-1550E
08-1550F
08-1550G
08-1550H
08-15501
08-15501
08-1550K
08-1550L
08-1550M
08-1550N
08-15500
08-1550P
08-15500Q
08-1550R
08-15508
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4. RENO SUBDIVISION (continued)

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO. PETITIONER HEARING NO.
234-582-02 COLEMAN- TOLL LTD PTSP 08-1550T
234-582-03 COLEMAN- TOLL LTD PTSP 08-1550U
234-582-04 COLEMAN- TOLL LTD PTSP 08-1550V
234-582-05 COLEMAN- TOLL LTD PTSP 08-1550W
234-582-06 COLEMAN- TOLL LTD PTSP 08-1550Y
234-582-07 COLEMAN- TOLL LTD PTSP 08-1550Z
234-582-08 COLEMAN- TOLL LTD PTSP 08-1550AA
234-582-09 COLEMAN- TOLL LTD PTSP 08-1550BB
234-582-10 COLEMAN- TOLL LTD PTSP 08-1550CC
234-582-11 COLEMAN- TOLL LTD PTSP 08-1550DD
234-582-12 COLEMAN- TOLL LTD PTSP 08-1550EE
234-582-13 COLEMAN- TOLL LTD PTSP 08-1550FF
5.  RESORT/COMMERCIAL

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO. PETITIONER HEARING NO.
048-070-10 SCHMIDT, GARY R 08-1215
6.  SPARKS-SPANISH SPRINGS SUBDIVISION (continued)

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO. PETITIONER HEARING NO.
516-401-14 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557A
516-401-16 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557B
516-401-21 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557C
516-401-22 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557D
516-401-23 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557E
516-401-24 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557F
516-401-25 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557G
516-401-26 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557H
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6. SPARKS-SPANISH SPRINGS SUBDIVISION (continued)

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO. PETITIONER HEARING NO.
516-401-27 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-15571
516-402-01 VINEYARD INVESTORS LI.C 08-1557]
516-402-02 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557K
516-402-03 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557L
516-402-04 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557M
516-402-05 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557N
516-402-08 VINEYARD INVESTORS L1.C (08-15570
516-403-05 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557P
516-403-09 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557Q
516-403-10 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557R
516-411-24 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557T
516-411-25 VINEYARD INVESTORS L.I.C 08-1557U
516-411-33 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557W
516-411-35 VINEYARD INVESTORS LL.C 08-1557Y
516-411-36 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-15577,
516-411-37 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC (8-1557AA
516-412-04 VINEYARD INVESTORS LL.C 08-1557BB
516-412-09 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557CC
516-412-11 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557DD
516-421-01 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557EE
516-421-02 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557FF
516-421-06 VINEYARD INVESTORS LI.C (08-1557HH
516-433-04 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-155711
516-433-05 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-155711
516-433-06 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557KK
516-434-01 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557LL
516-434-02 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1357MM
516-434-03 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557TNN
516-434-04 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1535700

516-434-05

VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC

08-1557QQ
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6. SPARKS-SPANISH SPRINGS SUBDIVISION (continued)

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO. PETITIONER HEARING NO.
516-434-06 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557RR
516-434-07 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557SS
516-434-08 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557TT
516-434-09 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557UU
516-434-14 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557TWW
516-440-02 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557XX
516-452-02 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557PPP
516-452-03 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557000
516-452-04 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557RRR
516-452-05 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557SSS
516-452-06 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557TTT
516-452-07 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557UUU
516-452-08 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557VVV
516-452-09 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-155TWWW
516-452-10 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557XXX
516-452-11 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557YYY
516-452-12 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-15572.77
516-452-13 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557AAAA
516-452-14 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557BBBB
516-453-01 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557CCCC
516-453-02 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557DDDD
516-453-03 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557EEEE
516-453-04 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557FFFF
516-453-05 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557GGGG
516-453-06 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557HHHH
516-453-08 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-15571111
516-453-09 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-15571111
516-453-10 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557KKKK
516-453-11 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557LLLL
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ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO. PETITIONER HEARING NO.
516-453-12 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557MMMM
516-453-13 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557NNNN
516-453-14 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-15570000
516-453-15 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557PPPP
516-453-16 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557QQQQ
516-453-17 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557RRRR
516-453-18 VINEYARD INVESTORSLLC 08-1557SS8S
516-453-19 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557TTTT
516-453-20 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557UUUU
516-453-21 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557VVVV
516-453-22 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-155TWWWW
516-454-01 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557XXXX
516-454-02 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557YYYY
516-454-03 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-15572727
516-454-04 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557TAAAAA
516-454-03 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557BBBBB
16-454-06 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557CCCCC
516-461-01 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557DDDDD
516-461-02 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557EEEEE
516-461-03 .VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557FFFFF
516-461-04 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557GGGGG
516-461-05 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557HHHHH
516-461-06 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-155711111
516-461-07 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 0815571317
516-461-08 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557KKKKK
516-462-01 VINEYARD ENVESTORS LLC 08-1557LLLLL
516-462-02 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557MMMMM
516-462-03 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557NNNNN
516-462-04 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-155700000
516-462-05 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557PPPPP
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ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO. PETITIONER

WASHOE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION
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HEARING NO.

516-462-06
516-462-07
516-462-08
516-462-09
516-462-10
516-463-01
516-463-02
516-463-03
516-463-04
5316-463-05
516-463-06
516-463-07
516-463-08
516-463-09
516-463-10
516-463-11
516-463-12
5316-463-13
516-463-14
516-463-15
516-463-16
516-463-17
516-463-18
516-463-19
316-463-20
516-463-21
516-463-22
516-464-01
516-464-02
516-464-03

VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC
VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC
VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC
VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC
VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC
VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC
VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC
VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC
VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC
VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC
VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC
VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC
VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC
VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC
VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC
VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC
VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC
VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC
VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC
VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC
VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC
VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC
VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC
VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC
VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC
VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC
VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC
VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC
VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC
VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC

08-1557QQQQ0Q
08-1557RRRRR

08-155758855
08-1557TTTTT
08-1557UUUuUu
08-1557VVVVYV
0B-155TWWWWW
08-1557X00(XX
08-1557YYYYY
08-1557TZZ2722
08-1557TAAAAA
08-1557BBBBB
08-1557CCCCC
08-1537DDDDD
08-1557EEEEE
08-1557FFFFF
08-1557GGGGG
08-1557HHHHH
08-1557HII1
08-155711111
08-1557KKKKIK
08-15537LLLLL
08-1557MMMMM
08-15357NNNNN
08-155700000
08-1557PPPPP
08-1557QQ0QQQ
08-1557RRRRR
08-155758588
08-1557TTTTT
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6. SPARKS-SPANISH SPRINGS SUBDIVISION (continued)

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO. PETITIONER HEARING NO.
516-464-04 VINEYARID} INVESTORS LLC 08-1557UU0UUU
316-464-05 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557VVVVV
516-464-06 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-135TWWWWW
516-464-07 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC _ 08-1557X XXX
516-464-08 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557YYYYY
516-464-09 VINEYARD INVESTORS LLC 08-1557ZZZ7Z7

*7.  BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS: This item is limited to announcements or topics/issues
proposed for future agendas.

*8.  PUBLIC COMMENTS. Comment heard under this item will be limited to three (3)
minutes per person and may pertain to matters both on and off the Board agenda. Comments are to be

made to the Board as a whole.

9. ADJOURNMENT

* INDICATES NON-ACTION ITEMS
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THIS AGENDA IS AN OFFICIAL AGENDA OF THE WASHOE COUNTY BOARD OF
EQUALIZATION PREPARED AND POSTED BY THE WASHOE COUNTY CLERK AS
CLERK OF THE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.

If seal affixed here

=Yg
Pursuant to NRS 241.020, this Agenda has been posted at the following locat’(')iisg--g-- .
County Clerk's Office, Washoe County Courthouse, 75 Court Street, Reno, Nevada
Washoe County Administration Complex, 1001 East ot Street, Reno, Nevada
Washoe County Central Library, 301 South Center Street, Reno, Nevada
Sparks Justice Court, 630 East Greenbrae Drive, Sparks, Nevada

Incline Village Justice Court, 865 Tahoe Blvd, Incline Village, Nevada

Incline Village Branch Library, 845 Alder Ave., Incline Village, Nevada

Washoe County Clerk's Office, 855 Alder Ave., Incline Village, Nevada
Blue & Silver Room, Lawlor Events Center, 1664 N. Virginia Street, Reno, Nevada

www.washoecounty.us



AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

WASHOE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

COUNTY OF WASHOE }
} ss
STATE OF NEVADA }

I, JAIME DELLERA, being first duly sworn, depose and say that on February 4, 2008, T posted
the Amended Agenda for the February 08, 2008 meeting of the Washoe County Board of
Equalization by faxing said agenda, with a cover sheet including posting instructions, to the
following posting locations. Said agenda was also posted on the website at

www.washoecounty.us/clerks on February 4, 2008.

Washoe County Courthouse
Public Bulletin Board

Atin: Admin Team

Fax # 775-328-3582

Sparks Justice Court
630 Greenbrae Drive
Sparks, NV

Fax # 775-352-3004

Washoe County Main Library
301 South Center Street
Reno, NV

Fax # 775-327-8394

Washoe County Manager's Office
Admin Complex (Chambers)
1001 East Ninth Street

Fax# 775-328-2252

/Bﬁ’\irlb d apd sworn to before me this
: ,a‘ifmay af February, 2008.

Washoe County Clerk's Office
865 Tahoe Blvd., Suite 102
Incline Village, NV

Fax # 775-832-4166

Incline Village Justice Court
865 Tahoe Blvd.

Incline Village, NV

Fax # 775-832-4162

Washoe County Library
Incline Village Branch
845 Alder Avenue
Incline Village, NV
Fax # 775-832-4180

Blue & Silver Room, UNR.
Lawlor Events Center
1664 N. Virginia Street

Qi Soe

amze Dellera




